
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPINC AND WATERWAYS

RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. *I'I5

ANSWE,RED ON I 4/03/2023

RUSSIANOFFERFoRLEASINGANDBUILDINCHIGHCAPACITYSHIPS

I45. DR. C.M. RAMESH:

Will the MiniSter of PoRTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Russia has ofl-ered the country lor leasing and building large capacity ships. if so. the details thereol and

(b) whether Government has accepted the offer and the number of meetings held between the two countries in this regard. the details thereotl

ANSWER

MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) to (b) A Statement is laid on the Table ofthe House'


STATEMENT REFERRED TO lN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (b) OF THE RAJYA

SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. *I45 ANSWERED ON T4TH MARCH, 2023 RAISED

BY DR. C.M. RAMESH REGARDING 'RUSSIAN OFFER FOR LEASING AND

BUILDING HIGH CAPACITY SHIPS'

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

